Data Path
Data File
Acg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

D:\GCMS Daten\140123\
test.D

23 Jan 2014 8:24

JD

test

51 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration Parameters: autointl.
Integrator: ChemStation

Method
Title

Signal

peak R.T.
# min

e

Area Percent Report

C:\msdchem\1l\methods\Standard.M

TIC: test.D\data.ms

first max last PK o)
scan scan scan TY he
122 126 131 BB

Sum of corrected areas:

eak
ight

26311

Standard.M Thu Jan 23 08:49:01 2014 GCMS

Abundance
26000 4

24000

22000

20000

18000

16000

14000

12000

10000

8000

6000

4000

2000

76

corr. corr. % of
area % max. total

270423 100.00% 100.000%

270423

TIC: test.D\data.ms

kalu

4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00

Time-->

10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00 24.00



Library Search Report

Data Path : D:\GCMS Daten\140123\
Data File : test.D

Acg On : 23 Jan 2014 8:24
Operator : JD

Sample : test

Misc :

ALS Vial : 51 Sample Multiplier: 1

Search Libraries: C:\DATABASE\DEMO.L Minimum Quality: 0

Unknown Spectrum: Apex
Integration Events: ChemStation Integrator - autointl.e

Abundance TIC: test.D\data.ms
26000, 4076

25000
24000
23000
22000
21000
20000
19000
18000
17000
16000
15000
14000
13000
12000
11000
10000
9000
8000
7000
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000

1000

L

Time--> 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00 22.00 23.00 24.00
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Library Search Report - ChemStation Integrator

Unknown Spectrum based on Apex

Abundance Scan 126 (4.077 min): test.D\data.ms m/z 106.00 100.00%
106.0
9000 121.0
L
3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40
8000 m/z 121.00 86.88%
7000
380 400 420 440
6000 n/z 76.90 24.11%
5000
P
4000 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40
m/z 93.00 19.89%
3000
76.9
93.0 N
2000 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40
o 65.0 m/z 119.90 17.75%
1000 ’
m/z--> 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40
Data File: D:\GCMS Daten\140123\test.D
Sample : test
Peak Number: 1 at 4.077 min Area: 270423 Area % 100.00
The 3 best hits from each library. Ref\# CAS\# Qual
C:\DATABASE\DEMO.L No hits were retrieved.

Standard.M Thu Jan 23 08:49:12 2014 GCMS Page: 2



